

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/12/12

BID OPENING DATE 09/11/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-1F7404
LOCATION 03-COL-20-0.0/10.2

IN COLUSA COUNTY 20 MILES WEST OF
WILLIAMS FROM THE LAKE COUNTY LINE
TO 0.5 MILE WEST OF ROUTE 16 & FROM
0.1 MILE EAST OF ROUTE 16 TO 3 MILE

CONTRACT CODE 'B '
38 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P020-(166)

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HA22 9,268,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 75

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 8,223,479.50 AMOUNT UNDER 1,324,419.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 16.11
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	6,899,060.00	3	GEORGE REED INC 209 523-0734 00211337 P O BOX 4760 FAX 209 523-4927 MODESTO CA 95352
2	6,993,908.80	5	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 530 406-4200 00000008 P O BOX 1890 FAX 530 406-4299 DAVIS CA 95617-1890
3	7,010,695.50	4	KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 530 891-6555 00091712 1764 SKYWAY FAX 530 894-6220 CHICO CA 95928
4	7,707,707.00	2	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP 925 829-9220 00704195 P O BOX 2909 FAX 925 803-4263 DUBLIN CA 94568
5	8,703,962.00	1	SYNERGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT INC 415 467-3000 00644102 30 GRANT AVENUE #300 FAX 415 467-3001 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

03-1F7404
03-COL-20-0
09/11/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
09/12/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC HAYWARD CA LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL CRACK TREATMENT STRIPING, PAVING MARKERS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL

03-1F7404
03-COL-20-0
09/11/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
09/12/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	AC DIKE, MISC AC, SHOULDER BACKING
	ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	REPLACE AC SURFACING, COLD PLANE AC
	APEX FENCE COMPANY ANDERSON CA	MBGR, WEED CONTROL MAT
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS NEWCASTLE CA	CAS, DELINIATORS, OBJECT MARKERS
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	STRIPING AND MARKERS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 7, 10, 29, 30
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL HAYWARD CA	ITEM 15
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	ITEMS 5, 31 THRU 38
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	ITEM 25

03-1F7404
03-COL-20-0
09/11/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
09/12/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	APEX FENCE COMPANY INC ANDERSON CA	GUARDRAIL AND WEED CONTROL MAT
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	GRINDING
	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	AC DIKE
	CENTRAL FENCE COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA	MBGR
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	STRIPING
	CK BLACKBURN TRUCKING MARYSVILLE CA	TRUCKING
	CONTRACTOR CHEMICAL HAYWARD CA	CRACK TREATMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1F7404
03-COL-20-0
09/11/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
09/12/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL INC EXETER CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY SANTA ROSA CA	SIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
	JAN SIMAS PAVING INC (SPIRIT ROAD OIL) SAN JOSE CA	TACK OIL
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK OIL AND RELATED
	WEST COAST WATER AND TRUCKING INC EL DORADO HILLS CA	TRUCKING AND RELATED

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	500.00	500.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	549,000.00	549,000.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	37,000.00	37,000.00
7	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	11,000	4.50	49,500.00
8	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	30,800	1.00	30,800.00
9	152439	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
10	152500	ADJUST METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	10,200	5.00	51,000.00
11	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,000	.75	750.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3	100.00	300.00
13	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	2,970	60.00	178,200.00
15	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	24	3,000.00	72,000.00
16	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	3,590	200.00	718,000.00
17	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	47,000	48.50	2,279,500.00
18	390138	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	18,400	66.50	1,223,600.00
19	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	6,350	1.00	6,350.00
21	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,560	1.00	1,560.00
22	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	16,500	1.00	16,500.00
23	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	6,340	1.00	6,340.00
24	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	14	57.00	798.00
25	397005	TACK COAT	TON	95	1,100.00	104,500.00
26	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	210	47.00	9,870.00
27	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	43	52.00	2,236.00
28	024613	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' STEEL POST)	LF	8,450	24.00	202,800.00
29	024614	WEED CONTROL MAT (FIBER)	SQYD	8,790	33.00	290,070.00
30	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	65	2,000.00	130,000.00
31	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	139,000	.43	59,770.00
32	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,800	1.80	3,240.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	830	6.00	4,980.00
34	840523	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	430	.20	86.00

03-1F7404
03-COL-20-0
09/11/12

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 7
09/12/12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	181,000	.26	47,060.00
36	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	110	8.00	880.00
37	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4,820	3.50	16,870.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	770,000.00	770,000.00
					TOTAL	6,899,060.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	17,000.00	17000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
2	500.00	500.00	950.00	950.00	10,000.00	10000.00	750.00	750.00
3	460.00	460.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	4,000.00	4000.00	3,800.00	3800.00	10,000.00	10000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
5	230,000.00	230000.00	246,000.00	246000.00	578,942.00	578942.00	125,000.00	125000.00
6	8,250.00	8250.00	20,000.00	20000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	7,200.00	7200.00
7	3.50	38500.00	3.50	38500.00	10.00	110000.00	5.75	63250.00
8	1.00	30800.00	1.75	53900.00	3.00	92400.00	1.00	30800.00
9	1,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
10	4.50	45900.00	4.50	45900.00	10.00	102000.00	9.00	91800.00
11	20.00	20000.00	11.00	11000.00	10.00	10000.00	28.00	28000.00
12	500.00	1500.00	500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	7500.00
13	1,500.00	1500.00	1,190.00	1190.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
14	18.00	53460.00	56.00	166320.00	50.00	148500.00	13.00	38610.00
15	3,400.00	81600.00	2,990.00	71760.00	3,300.00	79200.00	3,000.00	72000.00
16	180.00	646200.00	215.00	771850.00	240.00	861600.00	210.00	753900.00
17	50.00	2350000.00	60.00	2820000.00	60.00	2820000.00	85.00	3995000.00
18	89.30	1643120.00	82.00	1508800.00	65.00	1196000.00	101.00	1858400.00
19	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
20	.90	5715.00	.90	5715.00	1.00	6350.00	1.50	9525.00
21	.90	1404.00	.90	1404.00	1.00	1560.00	2.00	3120.00
22	.90	14850.00	.90	14850.00	1.00	16500.00	1.75	28875.00
23	.90	5706.00	.90	5706.00	1.00	6340.00	1.50	9510.00
24	55.00	770.00	54.00	756.00	50.00	700.00	90.00	1260.00
25	1,000.00	95000.00	700.00	66500.00	1.00	95.00	625.00	59375.00
26	41.00	8610.00	40.00	8400.00	40.00	8400.00	38.00	7980.00
27	46.00	1978.00	45.00	1935.00	40.00	1720.00	49.00	2107.00
28	24.00	202800.00	23.50	198575.00	28.00	236600.00	23.00	194350.00
29	36.50	320835.00	36.00	316440.00	40.00	351600.00	50.00	439500.00
30	1,970.00	128050.00	1,950.00	126750.00	2,000.00	130000.00	2,500.00	162500.00
31	.36	50040.00	.35	48650.00	.50	69500.00	.50	69500.00
32	.60	1080.00	.60	1080.00	1.00	1800.00	2.00	3600.00
33	3.00	2490.00	3.00	2490.00	3.00	2490.00	6.75	5602.50
34	.16	68.80	.15	64.50	1.00	430.00	.25	107.50
35	.16	28960.00	.15	27150.00	.15	27150.00	.25	45250.00
36	10.20	1122.00	10.00	1100.00	10.00	1100.00	9.00	990.00
37	2.00	9640.00	3.00	14460.00	3.00	14460.00	5.00	24100.00
38	934,000.00	934000.00	394,000.00	394000.00	770,770.00	770770.00	545,000.00	545000.00
TOT		6,993,908.80		7,010,695.50		7,707,707.00		8,703,962.00